Institut IGH d.d.

Janka Rakuše 1, 10000 Zagreb, CROATIA
Tel:+385 1 6125 125, Fax:+385 1 6125 401, igh@igh.hr, www.igh.hr



IGH-R-A Regular Share, ISIN HRIGHORA0006 Offered at the official market of the Zagreb Stock Exchange Notice issued in accordance with Article 459 of the Capital Market Act

Zagreb, 7 May 2014

SPLIT 21 000 Matice hrvatske 15 Tel:021/558-666 Fax:021/465-335

RIJEKA 51 000 Slavka Tomašića 5 Tel:051/206-100 Fax:051/206-106

OSIJEK 31 000 Drinska 18 Tel:031/253-101 Fax:031/253-104

VARAŽDIN 42 000 Hallerova aleja 7 Tel:042/210-970, 042/210-722 Fax:042/211-285

DUBROVNIK 20 000 Vukovarska 8 Tel:020/412-489, 020/411-628 Fax:020/412-489

PULA 52 100 Divkovićeva 2/C Tel:052/508-220 Fax:052/508-221

KARLOVAC 47 000 Primorska 16 Tel:047/416-987, 047/416-988 Fax:047/416-989

SISAK 44 000 Ferde Hefelea b.b. Tel:044/571-255 Fax:044/571-256

ZADAR 23 000 Dobriše Cesarića 1 Tel:023/220-910, 023/323-299 Fax:023/323-225

HANFA

Miramarska 24b 10000 Zagreb

ZAGREBAČKA BURZA

Ivana Lučića 2a 10000 Zagreb Odjel uvrštenja

Subject: **RESIGNATION OF THE COMPANY'S PRESIDENT OF THE MANAGEMENT BOARD**

Pursuant to provisions of the Capital Market Act and according to Zagreb Stock Exchange rules, we wish to advise you as follows:

On 6 May 2014, the company INSTITUT IGH, d.d., with the registered seat in Zagreb, Janka Rakuše 1, OIB: 79766124714 (hereinafter referred to as: the Company), received the resignation of the President of the Company's Management Board, professor Jure Radić, Ph.D. In his resignation, the President of the Management Board informed the Company that his resignation enters into force on 6 May 2014 at 4 p.m. In the explanation of reasons for his decision, the President of the Management Board informed the Company that he resigns due to the fact that he is nominated as member of the Company's Supervisory Board at the Company's General Assembly meeting convened for 7 May 2014, taking at that into account provisions contained in Article 255, Paragraph 2, of the Companies Act.

INSTITUT IGH, d.d.

Investor Relations Office

SWIFT kod: ZABAHR2X IBAN: HR7723600001101243767





